# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4087286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HERVÉ BOTTIN	04/18/2016
JEAN-MARC DEREMY	04/18/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALGECO S.A.S.
Street Address:	164 CHEMIN DE BALME
City:	CHARNAY-LÈS-MÂCON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	71850

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62026256	
Application Number:	14802073	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)234-2314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4106596402 Phone:

Email: gstone@wtplaw.com **GREGORY M. STONE Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 7 SAINT PAUL STREET

Address Line 2: WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON LLP

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005892.00115 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **GREGORY M. STONE** SIGNATURE: /GMS/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BottinandDeremy1#page1.tif source=BottinandDeremy1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039962 FRAME: 0793

504040625

#### **CONFIRMATORY DEED OF OWNERSHIP**

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventors, have made the invention entitled:

"WALL PANEL ASSEMBLY FOR MODULAR BUILDING UNITS", such as set forth in U.S. provisional patent application number 62/026,256, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2014, in U.S. utility patent application number 14/802,073, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2015, and in international PCT application number PCT/EP2015/066477, filed in the European Patent Office on July 17, 2015.

hereinafter referred as the "Invention".

We, the undersigned inventors, hereby:

- Declare and acknowledge that the Invention has been made in the course of our duties for our employer, ALGECO S.A.S., a French company organized under the laws of France, having its registered Offices located at 71850 CHARNAY-LÈS-MACON, 164, Chemin de Balme, FRANCE, registered with the Trade and Companies Register of MACON under number 685 550 659.
- 2) Declare and acknowledge that the Invention has been made under the circumstances referred to in Article L. 611-7 of the French Intellectual Property Code, according to which "Inventions made by a salaried person in the execution of a work contract comprising an inventive mission corresponding to his effective functions or of studies and research which have been explicitly entrusted to him, shall belong to the employer".
- 3) Declare and acknowledge that, by virtue of the above mentioned provisions of the French Intellectual Property Code, ALGECO S.A.S. (hereinafter referred to as the "OWNER") is from the outset fully vested with any and all rights, title and interest in the Invention.
- 4) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States
  Patents resulting from the aforementioned patent application (hereinafter referred to as the
  "Patent application") or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or
  reissue thereof to the OWNER, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 5) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the OWNER's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of the Patent application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign and international applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such Patent Application.
- 6) Agree that the terms of this Confirmatory Deed of Ownership shall inure to the benefit of the OWNER, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Inventors, as well as the Inventors' heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT PATENT REEL: 039962 FRAME: 0794 7) Warrant and represent that we have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with the provisions of this Confirmatory Deed of Ownership.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

		1 6	-14-	
Signature:	Date: _	than .	18m	20
Mr Jean-Marc DEREMY		V .		

Signature: Date: April 18<sup>th</sup> 2018

Mr Hervé BOTTIN

PATENT / PAT

**RECORDED: 10/07/2016**